

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No.763 OF 2005

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2004 in CRL.MISC.APPLICATION No. 3122/2002 of HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

GEETA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVI KANT & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 18/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated that after the police submitted chargesheet and even before the

Magistrate took cognizance, the respondent moved the High Court, which has quashed

the chargesheet.

Issue notice.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

harma)

Court Master

(Vijay Kumar S

AR-cum-PS to Hon.Judge