

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).763/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2004 in CRL.Misc.Application No. 3122/2002 o
f The

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

GEETA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVI KANT & ANR Respondent(s)

Date: 11/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Mukti Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.

St.of U.P. Mr.Vivek Singh, Adv.

Mr.J.K. Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed for four weeks time is granted to file counter affidavit
, two weeks thereafter
for rejoinder.

y Dhawan)

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Vija

Court Master

Court Master